(convertible)

Common

Stock

<u>(7)</u>

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response...

3,908,232

<u>(9) (8)</u>

D

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| Print or Type Re | esponses) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|--|--|--|---------------------------|--|---|---------------|--|---------------------|--|----------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|---|--------------|
| 1. Name and Address of Reporting Person * SANDS RICHARD | | | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol CONSTELLATION BRANDS, INC. [STZ/STZ.B] | | | | | | | 5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner | | | | | | | |
| C/O CONST WOODCLIF | | (First) N BRANDS, IN SUITE 300 | (Middle) C., 370 | 3. Date 04/01/ | | iest Trar | nsacti | on (Month/ | Day/Yea | ar) | | | | Officer (give titl | | | her (specify be | low) |
| (Street) | | | | 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) | | | | | | | | _X_ Fo | lividual or Jo | Reporting Pers | on | pplicable Line | | |
| FAIRPORT, | NY 14450 | | | | | | | | | | | | Fo | rm filed by More | than One Repo | orting Person | | |
| (City) | | (State) | (Zip) | | | | T | able I - Noi | n-Deriva | ative | Securiti | es Acqu | uired, l | Disposed of, | or Benefici | ally Owned | | |
| (Instr. 3) Date | | 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea | 2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | | ate, if | (Instr. 8) | | 4. Securities Acquires (A) or Disposed of (I (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) | | D) (| | | ities Beneficially Reported Transaction(s) | | Ownership Form: Direct (D) | Beneficial Ownership | | |
| | | | | | | | Co | de V | Amou | | (A) or (D) | Price | | | | | (I) (Instr. 4) | |
| Class A Com | nmon Stock | ζ | 12/28/2007 | | | | G | | 7,800 | | | | 2,162, | 842 (1) | | | D | |
| Class A Com | nmon Stock | ζ | 04/01/2008 | | | | A | | 58,30 | 0 A | ١ | | 2,221, | | | | D | |
| Class A Com | nmon Stock | (| | | | | | | | | | 1 | 15,720 |) (2) | | | I | by Spous |
| Class A Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | | e | 6,700 | <u>(2)</u> | | | I | By Spouras custodiar for daughter under UTMA | |
| Class A Common Stock | | | | | 6,700 (2) | | | I | by Spous as custodiar for son under UTMA | | | | | | | | | |
| Class A Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | | 7 | 768 <mark>(3</mark> |) | | | I | by Partnersh | |
| Class A Common Stock | | | | | | | | | | | 4 | 471,60 | 08 (3) | | | I | by Partnersh | |
| Reminder: Repo | ort on a separa | ate line for each clas | s of securities benefi | cially ov | vned din | rectly or | rindii | Pers form | are no | ot rec | | o resp | | tion of info nless the fo | | | | SEC 1474 (9- |
| | | | Table | | | | | cquired, D | | | | | wned | | | | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | | 3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year) | 4. Transac Code | 5. tion De Se) Ac or (D (Ir | Numbe erivative ecurities equired Dispos | r of e (A) ed of | 6. Date Ex Expiration (Month/Da | ercisable Date | e and | | 7. Titl Under | tle and Amount of erlying Securities r. 3 and 4) 8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5) (Instr. 5) (Instr. 5) 8. Price of Derivative Securities Beneficiall Owned Following Reported Transaction | | y Deriva Securi Direct or Indi | of Benefic Owners ty: (Instr. 4 | | |
| | | | | Code | v | (A) | (D) | Date Exercisabl | | Expir Date | ration | Title | | Amount or Number of Shares | | (Instr. 4) | (Instr. | 4) |
| Non- Qualified Stock Option (right to buy) | \$ 19.12 | 04/01/2008 | | A | 43 | 37,000 | | 04/01/20 |)09 <u>6</u> (| 04/0 | 1/2018 | Clas Com Sto | mon | 437,000 | \$ 0 | 437,000 | 0 D | |
| Class B | | | | | | | | | | | | Clas | ss A | | | 2.000.22 | 12 | |

<u>(7)</u>

<u>(7)</u>

Common 3,908,232

Stock

| Class B (convertible) Common Stock | (7) | | | (7) | (7) | Class A Common Stock | 2,000,000 | 2,000,000 | I | by GRAT- II |
|---|------------|--|--|-----|-----|----------------------------|-----------|------------------|---|--------------------|
| Class B (convertible) Common Stock | <u>(7)</u> | | | (7) | (7) | Class A Common Stock | 1,350,000 | 1,350,000 | I | by Trust |
| Class B (convertible) Common Stock | <u>(7)</u> | | | (7) | (7) | Class A Common Stock | 147,432 | 147,432 (3) | I | by Trust |
| Class B (convertible) Common Stock | <u>(7)</u> | | | (7) | (7) | Class A Common Stock | 5,431,712 | 5,431,712 (3) | I | by Partnership (5) |
| Class B (convertible) Common Stock | <u>(7)</u> | | | (7) | (7) | Class A Common Stock | 667,368 | 667,368 (3) | I | by Partnership |

Reporting Owners

| | Relationships | | | | | | | |
|---|---------------|--------------|-------------------|-------|--|--|--|--|
| Reporting Owner Name / Address | Director | 10% Owner | Officer | Other | | | | |
| SANDS RICHARD C/O CONSTELLATION BRANDS, INC. 370 WOODCLIFF DRIVE, SUITE 300 FAIRPORT, NY 14450 | X | X | Chairman of Board | | | | | |

Signatures

| H. Elaine Ziakas For: Richard Sands | 04/03/2008 |
|-------------------------------------|------------|
| **Signature of Reporting Person | Date |

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) 1,433,336 of these shares were previously reported as indirectly owned as a remainder interest after a life estate of Marilyn Sands. On November 18, 2007, the life estate of Marilyn Sands lapsed and ownership of such shares fully vested in the reporting person.
- (2) The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership with respect to securities held in this manner, and this report shall not be deemed an admission that the reporting person is the beneficial owner of such securities for the purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.
- Except to the extent that the reporting person has a direct or indirect pecuniary interest in securities owned by the applicable trust, partnership or limited liability company, the reporting person disclaims

 (3) beneficial ownership with respect to securities held in this manner. This report shall not be deemed an admission that the reporting person is the beneficial owner of such securities for the purposes of Section 16 or any other purpose.
- (4) Held by M, L, R & R ("MLR&R"), a general partnership of which the reporting person is a general partner and in which he has a pecuniary interest. The reporting person is a beneficiary and trustee of The Marvin Sands Master Trust, which is also a partner in MLR&R.
- (5) Held by CWC Partnership I, a general partnership of which the reporting person is a managing partner and in which he has a pecuniary interest.
- (6) This option becomes exercisable at the rate of 25% per year beginning on the date specified.
- (7) Shares of Class B Common Stock are convertible into shares of Class A Common Stock of the Issuer on a one-to-one basis at any time at the option of the holder. The ticker symbol for Class B Common Stock is STZ.B.
- Reflects a change in the form of beneficial ownership of 556,166 shares changed from indirect to direct. These 556,166 shares, which were previously reported as indirectly owned by the reporting person (8) through a qualified grantor retained annuity trust for which he serves as trustee ("GRAT-I"), were transferred by GRAT-I to him in January 2008 in satisfaction of the final annuity payment obligation under the terms of GRAT-I.
- (9) In May 2007, the reporting person's form of beneficial ownership of 2,000,0000 shares changed from direct to indirect as a result of his transfer of these 2,000,000 directly owned shares to a qualified grantor retained annuity trust for he serves as trustee ("GRAT-II").
- (10) Held by the Richard Sands Heir's Trust, for which the reporting person serves as trustee.
- (11) Held by the reporting person as trustee of The Marvin Sands Master Trust.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.